Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4 20 '

For Official Use

Company Number

07248452

Fone Venture Limited

|/ We

Sandra McAlister
10 St Helen's Road
Swansea

SA1 4AW

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 09 February 2011

Signed C%

Date 08 February 2011

/'V

McAhster & Co

10 St Helen's Road
Swansea

SA1T 4AW

Ref F100347/SM/LT

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

For Official Use
Insolvency Section Post Room

QU

12/02/2011 1
COMPANIES HOUSE

SATURDAY




" FOR INTERNAL PURPOSES ONLY Form 4.19

Fone Venture Limited
Calculation Not Relevant No floating charge or date prior to implementation date

09 February 2011




Rule 4 34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Fone Venture Limited

on the 9 February 2011 the date of the resolution for winding up

Form4 19

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Fullname S’QS(DLON Afﬁﬂéz_,

Signed %— Ly"
= —

Dated o ?AZ / 20/|




Fone Venture Limited
Statement Of Affarrs as at 9 February 2011

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets
Furruture 20500 NIL
Computer Equipment 2,717 00 300 00
Book Debts 6,000 00 6,000 00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Slgnaturv/,‘_{ ) :Z—-\
= =

6,300 00

Date C)“?//b?_/l /




Fone Venture Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 9 February 2011

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 6,300 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
RPO - Wage Arrears & Holiday Pay 10,531 00
Employee - Wage Arrears/Holday Pay 14,042 58
24,5673 58
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (18,273 58)
Debts secured by fleating charge pre 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
NIL
(18,273 58)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (18,273 58)
Debts secured by floating charges
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (18,273 58)
Estimated prescrtbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors (18,273 58)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 7.775 01
Directors 2,126 52
Banks/Institutions 63 51
H M Revenue & Customs 900 00
Connected Party loan 11,521 00
22,386 04
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (40,659 62)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (40,659 62)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 200
200
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {40,661 62)

Signature ’ Date OCI/ADL/'&O iy




ZZ L1 11Oz Aenugad 60

0102 49A TOS Sdi

| 0| 2fegd

ainjeubig

29 656'9% Buijjero) sapyuz 9z
00 +25°L1L HY¥ VS ‘easuemg ‘peoy spuedn g2 Aoy BuuoAA 00AD
Q0 Z6t'S YV6 G ‘Uopuo ‘uowwo) uoydeD ¢ uawabeuey MO|IAA 00MD
(Re A ang ZEYS ‘ddysuayuewner) ‘aulyleue| ‘jJes| paoodses) NOA 104 J31BAN LOMD
108.8'1L g1¢ L9y ‘Buipesy 'peoy puelaquing gl SUONEDIUNWIWOY XIOA 00AD
£C zie 400 LHd '9aysSEIUET ‘UOISSId "SNUSAY POOMUDUDIH Q/Z ‘@SNOH 3jqEeD Bipay UIBaA LOAD
£0901L'L HY¥ VS ‘easuems 'peoy spueidn 6z zadoT eyoseg 00SD
LG €9 easuemg ‘Aemsbury J|d jueg 1sepNEeEN QOND
00602'2 4dS £YS ‘BOSUBMS ‘SSOID 1SBM 'ABM JBpIY 45 S9UBOIG U0JAL JN 00583
000 HvY 8YS ‘easuemg ‘peoy spueldn gz zado eyoses JW 00T
006022 Z714 9VS ‘B9SUBMS 'aSB|D ‘DNuDdAY POOMYE]) /| SqQoH "aqoy maylew JN 10H3
00 096'L D3r 8vS ‘ueblowe|o) 1SN ‘BaSUBMS ‘OMEDIBIUOY ‘19aJ1S SIDUBI4 Zi JBUWIBAA SOWET UBIISY JW LOM3
00 096°L easuemg ‘usewdAuog ‘snuaay Ajiydieed Go| s9YNag UIAIRY JW Lo0g3
00 096°L g OVS ‘BOSUBMS ‘UOISILICH ‘anusay webiew 12 UQISapn ENYSOP JIN Z20M3
00602'2 SVl L1YS ‘veBiowein) ‘YieaN ‘peoy Aued uojug £8 YIJ9AA Jolad ueyjeuor Jy 00M3
00 086 Hd6 2vS ‘uebiowelo 1sop) ‘easuemg ‘aaoibyoug ‘peoy uamal] G| 90UBIMET HOOS UOSE JW o013
86 89.°C OdE 240 ‘HpieD ‘yieoy 'peoy ueliuad 61 ABIOY UWiyeJq| Jayigeg uuowey Jiy 00M3
005022 V3Z 6YS ‘Basuemg ‘elojAEls A ‘suepies ay) € sawer jaiueq JW oor3a
00S02'Z ZHE PYS ‘BasUBMS ‘SIB|NPPIBIUOY ‘19911 SBWES |7 salAR(] UAAA UOIND I 00a3
000 g4 LYS ‘Basuems ‘19a.s J0pen L2 uoljjeaslt uoiey J 001
00 086 uebBiowe|q) 159\ 10q[B | HOd ‘ugjipAynuod ‘peoy JMEWUC] g uojjg 8sIN0T BYUBWES SSIW 0093
00 vt HHO ¥140 ‘Gejseeyy ‘puabpug ‘Jeang uopld 99 S||amo} Aas|ay ssIN 00H3
00 06F dN9 0LYS 'YIESN ‘uamayg 1ea.g aoewsqe ] 05 spieyory suer Ajiwg ssiy 0043
00 Gte 4SS LIVS 'hieeN 'yieauud|s) ‘paod-A-seld g suIwwD alie) ssiy 0003
00 v9.2°L SH9 LYS ‘EasUBMS ‘JUESES|d JUNO ‘82BLa] spueoold 6] a|eaN auuezng Ay ssIpy O0N3
00 006 d4S #1490 ‘Yipied ‘uayisuelt ‘peoy se|o A JHWH 00HO
6% 020°L JOF LyS ‘easuemg ‘spue|dn ‘Juaosal) uoleq 901 uoljjeasal] uoiey 00vO
3 ssalppy aweN Koy

sio)pal) Auedwon - g
pajlwiI 3INJUAA SUOH
O g 19)SI|IVIN




